

## hi Public School (Under the aegis of the Delhi Public School Society, New Delhi)

Shaheedpath

(Affiliated to C.B.S.E New Delhi)

C.B.S.E Affiliation No.: 2131978

School Code: 70991

DPSS/CBSE/CLUSTER/2024-25/001

Date: 7<sup>th</sup> Sep 2024

To, All The Principals, **CBSE Affiliated Schools** 

Subject: C.B.S.E East Zone Tennis Championship 2024-25 from 28th Sep 2024 to 30th Sep 2024.

Dear Principal,

It is a matter of great pleasure and pride for us to inform you that our school has been conferred with the responsibility to conduct CBSE East Zone Tennis Championship from 28<sup>th</sup> Sep 2024 to 30<sup>th</sup> Sep 2024.

The necessary details about our school Rules and Regulations for the tournament, eligibility form, the certificate from the principal of the participating school and arrival and departure forms are attached (Annexure I to VII)

Annexure III to VIII should be mailed to us latest by 18th Sep 2024 to enable us to make necessary arrangements and same should be submitted to us at the time of reporting in our school.

Warm regards and Best wishes.

(Dr. Manju Lakhanpal)

Principal

Delhi Public School Shaheedpath

Lucknow

Cell: +91-08601 4444 20 - 08601 4444 21 Campus: Shaheed Path, Opp. Ansal's Sushant Golf City, Lucknow-226002

www.dpslko.com . E-mail: dpsshaheedpath@gmail.com

Promoted by Surya Bux Pal Charitable Trust, Lucknow